TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM614163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Curv Brands, LLC		09/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curv Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	801 S. Miami Ave. #3910	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33130	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88849989	KEY SMART
Serial Number:	87870108	KEYSMART
Serial Number:	87308614	NANOSTYLUS
Serial Number:	87907648	MAGCONNECT
Serial Number:	88024125	
Serial Number:	88151987	DAPPER
Serial Number:	88151981	ALLTUL
Serial Number:	88895741	CLEANTRAY
Serial Number:	90031485	CLEANLIGHT
Serial Number:	88914129	CLEANLIGHT
Serial Number:	88930112	SAFEBLADE
Serial Number:	88930089	NANOFILE
Serial Number:	88930039	BLACKOUT BETTYS
Serial Number:	90257744	ROAMUNION
Serial Number:	90118383	SIPHERO
Serial Number:	88914011	FOG BLOCK
Serial Number:	88919690	FOREVERMASK
Serial Number:	88903457	DUOBINER
Serial Number:	88903444	RECOVERID
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0222 900585345

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88903415	TACTIV	
Serial Number:	88886331	MASK RELIEF	
Serial Number:	88886269	CLEANGRAB	
Serial Number:	88871460	CLEANKEY	
Serial Number:	88849980	RECOVERID	
Serial Number:	90094705	URBANCOMMUTE	
Serial Number:	88886342	PACKMASK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123451778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123451718

Email: USDocket@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Anderfuren

Address Line 1: 550 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Anderfuren
SIGNATURE:	/ja/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Art of Org filed 9.22.2020 (002)#page1.tif source=Art of Org filed 9.22.2020 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0223

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion Curv Brands, LLC	ı is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	
(Enter entity type: Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business tr	ust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	- .
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the countr	y)
February 13, 2016	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organiza	ation:
Curv Brands, LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)	after
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	is the
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amo	unt to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0224

Signed this 15th day of September	_ 20_ 20
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	
Printed Name: Michael Tunney	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature: Monage Printed Name: Michael Tunney	
Printed Name: Michael Tunney	Title: Manager
Signature:Printed Name:	711.1
Printed Name:	I itte:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Simpatura:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	0.65
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	Officer.
T Directors of Officers have not been selected, an in	corporator must sign.
<u>lf Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili</u>	tv Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
If Florida Limitad Partnarchin ar Limitad Liabili	ty Limited Partnership
<u>lf Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili</u> Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Ellitted Farthershop.
- <u> </u>	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>reeş:</u>	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 12/14/2020